
MADHUR CAPITALAND FINANCE LIMITED
MADHUR COMPLEX, STADIUM CROSS ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABD - 3BOOO9 GJ IN

(CIN: 16591 0c11993 PLCO2O844)

Date: 10.08.2018

To,
Gen. Manager [DCS)
BSE Limited
P I Towers, Dalal Street,
Fort, Mumbai-40000L

Finance Limited.

Reft Company Code BSE: 511638

Dear Sir,

With regard to captioned subjec! the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.08.2018 has
considered and approved the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on
3OrH September,2017. The said financial results were accompanied by the Limited Review Report
given by the statutory auditor of the company and statement of Assets and Liabilities.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the copy of unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and half
year ended on 3Ofi'September, 2017 alongwith Limited Review Report and statement of Assets and
Liabilities in compliance of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing
0bligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, ZOIS.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

FoT, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

\t.L. ( , 2r.
MR. NARENDRA CHAVDA

DIRECTOR
(DIN:02377055)

Sub:
isclo



( \mount in Ruoeesl
:,Peftibulals QUeiter Ended 1{alf iiYECii:.EhdEUi

30th,June 201' 30th Sept 2015 30thSept,.,2017 30th Sept 2015

lncome from Operations

a) Net Sales/lncome from operations (Net of excise Duty)

(b) Other operating income

Total lncome from operations (net)

Expenses

(a) Cost of materials consumed

(b) Purchases of Stock-in-Trad

(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade and work-in-progres

(d) Employee benefits expen

( ) Depreciation and amortization expense

(f) Finance costs

(e) Other expenses

Total expenses

Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)

Exceptional ltems

Profit/(loss) before tax (3-4)

Tax expense:

Current tax

Deferred tax

Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations

Profit/(loss) from discontinued operations

Tax expense of discontinued operations

Profit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax)

Profit/(loss) for the period

Other Comprehensive lncom

Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

lncome tax relating to iteams that will not be reclassified to profit and loss account

Total Comprehensive lncome for the period

Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. L0/- each) 9,59,10,000.00 9.59.10,000.00 9,59,10,000.00 9,59,10,000.00 9.59,10,000.00

Earnings per equity share (for continuing operation)

Basic

Diluted

Earnings per equity share (for discontinued operation):

Basic

Diluted

Earnings per equity share (for continuing & discontinued operation):

Basi

Diluted

MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED
MADHURCOMPLEX,STADIUMCROSSROAD,NAVRANGPURA'AHMEDABD-3BOOO9GJIN

(CIN: L65910G!1993P1C02 0844)
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Above results have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by board of directors as on meeting held on 10-8-2018

The Company has adopted lnd AS with effect from 1st April, 2017. Therefore, lnd AS transition date is w.e.f, 1st April 2016 and for that purpose comparative figures of 3Oth

September 2016 is restated. Accordingly, the impEct of transition has been provided and figures for that period has been restated accordingly.

The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with lndian Accouhting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with
relevant rulse thereunder and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) re8ulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated sth July 2016. The company had prepared the reconciliation of
net p.ofit for the quarter ended September 2017 and HalfYear ended September 2017.

Re@ncillation of results between previous lndlan GAAP and lnd A5

Profit after tax as per lndian GAAP

Add I Less Adiustments

Net profit before OCI as per lnd AS

No IND AS effect on comparative year 30.9. I 6.

ln line with lnd As - 108 openting segmenis and basis of the review of operations being done by the senior Management, the operations of the group fall under Y invsetment
activity business which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.

for the corresponding quader ended on 30th September 2016 and halfyear ended on 30th September 2016 are based on inrormation compiled by the management ofthe company after
makint necessary adjustments in accordancewith lnd AS and have hot been subieded to Limited Review orAudit.

Place : Ahmedabad

Date: 10-8-2018

FoT, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

J\'- . Che<vJa,,
MR. NARENDRA CHAVDA

DIRECTOR

(DlN:02377055)



Place : Ahmedabad

Date: 10-8-2018

MADHUR CAPITALAND FINANGE LIMITED
MADHURCoMPLEX,STADIUMCRossR0AD,NAVRANGPURA,AHMEDABD.3S0009GJIN

(CIN: t65910GJ1993PICO2 0844)

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities

(Amount in Rupees)

FoT, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

'li.'<-&tt,vr.lo
MR. NARENDRA CHAVDA

DIRECTOR

(DlN: 0237705s)

Periti:Cule:is
ii,i.45.iiHti.ili$.t.st.....m.e,.tuH

,,,,,,,,, 
',, ,,,20I:V , ,,,'

ASSETS

Non-current assets

Property, Plant and Equipment

Financial Assets

I nvestme nts

Loa ns

Other FinancialAsset

Non-Current Tax Assets

Other non current assets

Current assets

Financial Assets

Trade Receiva ble

Cash and cash equivalents

Other Ba n k ba la nces

Other FinancialAsset

Other current assets

TOTAL ASSETS

5.118.00

2,206.00

1,,23,260.00

13,7 4,362.00

L,75,400.00

938.00

24,000.00

15,000.00

50,000.00

5,118.00

2,206.00

1,,23,260.00

13,7 4,362.00

1,75,400.00

938.00

24,000.00

15,000.00

s0.000.00

L7,70,284.00 L7,70,284.00

EqurTY AND L|ABtLtTtES

Equity

Eq u ity Sh a re ca pita I

Other Equity

Non-cu rrent lia bilities

Financial Liabilities

Borrowings

Other fina ncia I lia bilities

Other non-current lia bilities

Current liabilities

Financial Liabilities

Trade payables

TOTAL EQUTTY AND TAB|LtTtES

9,59,10,000.00

(9,99,16,698.00)

20,52,607.00

4,86,814.00

7,49,383.00

24,88,178.00

9,59,10,000.00

(9,99,16,699.00)

20,52,607.00

4,86,814.00

7,49,383.00

24,88.178.00

L7,70,284.00 17,70,284.00
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Auditors Report on quarterly financial results of the company pursuant to the Regulations 33 pf the sEBl
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2O15)

,o
Board of Directors
Madhur Capital and Finance Limiteci.
Ahmedabad.

\ltle have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Madhur capital & FinanceLtd for the period ended 30'h september 2017. This statement is the responsibility of the company,sManagement and has leen approved by the Board of Directors. our r-esponsibility is to issue a report onthese financial statements based on our review.

we conducted our review in accordance with the 5tandard on Revrew Engagement (sRE) 2400,
Engagements to Review Finonciol Statements issued by the lnstitute of chartered Accountants of lndia. This
standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain mocterate assurance as to whether thefinancial statements are free of material misstaternent. A review is limited primariiy to inquiries of companypersonnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide Iess assurance than an audit.we have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. Attention is drawnto the fact that company has adopted the IND AS effect w.e.f 1.4.2017, in view thereof, the transitional
effect for the same has been given the opening reserves and surprus itserf"

Eased on our review conducted as above, nothing has ccme to our attention that causes us to believe thatthe accompanying statement of unauditecl financial results prepared in accordance with applicable
accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed theinformation required to be discrosed in terms cf Reguration 33 0f the SEBr (Listing obrigations and
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, l0l5 includlng the mar-iner in which it is to be 6iscloseC, or.that it
contains any material rnisttatement.

For, Sunil Dad & C0
Chartered Aecountants

kt-fu.'*
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Pra yee n Tos h n iwa I

Pa rthe r

M N0.: L21017

FRN 126741W

Date: 10/08 1203,5

Place: Ahmedabad

0ffice ; 1016, Anand Mangal - Ill, Opp, Core House, Apollo City Cenke Lane, Nr.Parimal Cross Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015

Phone : 079 - 300 270 85 . Email : info@sdco,co.in . Website : wwwsdco.co.in


