MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED MADHUR COMPLEX, STADIUM CROSS ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABD - 380009 GJ IN (CIN: L65910GJ1993PLC020844)

Date: 10.08.2018

To, Gen. Manager (DCS) BSE Limited. P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Sub: <u>Compliance of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for M/s. Madhur Capital and Finance Limited.</u>

Ref: Company Code BSE: 511638

Dear Sir,

With regard to captioned subject, the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 10.08.2018 has considered and approved the unaudited financial results for the Quarter and half year ended on 30TH September, 2017. The said financial results were accompanied by the Limited Review Report given by the statutory auditor of the company and statement of Assets and Liabilities.

Kindly find enclosed herewith the copy of unaudited Financial Statements for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2017 along with Limited Review Report and statement of Assets and Liabilities in compliance of Regulation 33 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

You are requested to take the same on record.

Thanking you.

Yours sincerely,

For, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

N. I. Charder.

MR. NARENDRA CHAVDA DIRECTOR (DIN: 02377055)

MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED MADHUR COMPLEX, STADIUM CROSS ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABD - 380009 GJ IN (CIN: L65910GJ1993PLC020844)

Particulars	30th Sept 2017	Quarter Ended		Half Yea	Amount in Rupee ar Ended
ome from Operations	30th Sept 2017	i an interest			
		30th June 2017	30th Sept 2016	30th Sept 2017	30th Sept 2016
Net Cales (In some from an anti- in (Net of south Det)					
Net Sales/Income from operations (Net of excise Duty)		-	-	-	-
Other operating income			-		-
	· · · ·			-	-
penses					
Cost of materials consumed					
Purchases of Stock-in-Trade	-	-	-	-	-
Changes in inventories of finished goods, Stock-in -Trade and work-in-progress	-	-	-	-	-
Employee benefits expense	-	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and amortization expense	-	-	-	-	-
Finance costs	-	-	-	-	-
Other expenses	-	-	-	-	-
al expenses		-	-	-	
fit/(loss) before exceptional items and tax (1-2)	-	-		-	
eptional Items			•		
	-	-	-	-	-
fit/(loss) before tax (3-4)	· ·	-	· ·	•	-
expense:					
rent tax	-		-	-	-
erred tax			-		-
fit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations	-	-			-
fit/(loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
expense of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
fit/(loss) from Discontinued operations (after tax)	-		-	-	
fit/(loss) for the period	•	•	-	•	-
er Comprehensive Income		A			
ns that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-				
ome tax relating to iteams that will not be reclassified to profit and loss account					
al Comprehensive Income for the period		-	-	-	-
-up equity share capital (Face Value of the Share Rs. 10/- each)	9,59,10,000.00	9,59,10,000.00	9,59,10,000.00	9,59,10,000.00	9,59,10,000.0
nings per equity share (for continuing operation):					
ic					-
ted		-		-	
nings per equity share (for discontinued operation):					
ic	-	-	-	-	-
ted	-	-	-	-	
nings per equity share (for continuing & discontinued operation):					
ic .	-	-	-	-	-

1 Above results have been reviewed by Audit committee and approved by board of directors as on meeting held on 10-8-2018

² The Company has adopted Ind AS with effect from 1st April, 2017. Therefore, Ind AS transition date is w.e.f. 1st April 2016 and for that purpose comparative figures of 30th September 2016 is restated. Accordingly, the impact of transition has been provided and figures for that period has been restated accordingly.

3 The financial results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rulse thereunder and in terms with regulation 33 of SEBI (LODR) regulations 2015 and SEBI circular dated 5th July 2016. The company had prepared the reconciliation of net profit for the quarter ended September 2017 and Half Year ended September 2017.

4 Reconciliation of results between previous Indian GAAP and Ind AS

Particulars		Half Year ended 30th Sept 2016
Profit after tax as per Indian GAAP	· · · · · ·	
Add / Less Adjustments		
Net profit before OCI as per Ind AS	-	-

No IND AS effect on comparative year 30.9.16.

5 In line with Ind As - 108 operating segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the senior Management, the operations of the group fall under Y invsetment activity business which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management.

6 The company has opted to avail the relaxations provided by the Securities and Exchange Boad of India, vide its circular dated July 5, 2016. In accordance with the said circular, financial results for the corresponding quarter ended on 30th September 2016 and half year ended on 30th September 2016 are based on information compiled by the management of the company after making necessary adjustments in accordance with Ind AS and have not been subjected to Limited Review or Audit.

Place : Ahmedabad Date: 10-8-2018

For, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED N.Z. Chervia. . NARENDRA CHAVDA DIRECTOR

(DIN: 02377055)

MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED MADHUR COMPLEX, STADIUM CROSS ROAD, NAVRANGPURA, AHMEDABD - 380009 GJ IN (CIN: L65910GJ1993PLC020844)

Unaudited Standalone Statement of Assets & Liabilities

	·	(Amount in Rupees)		
Particulars	As at 30th	As at 31st March		
	September 2017	2017		
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
Property, Plant and Equipment	5,118.00	5,118.00		
Financial Assets	-	-		
Investments	-	-		
Loans	2,206.00	2,206.00		
Other Financial Asset	1,23,260.00	1,23,260.00		
Non-Current Tax Assets	13,74,362.00	13,74,362.00		
Other non current assets	1,75,400.00	1,75,400.00		
Current assets				
Financial Assets				
Trade Receivable	-	-		
Cash and cash equivalents	938.00	938.00		
Other Bank balances	24,000.00	24,000.00		
Other Financial Asset	15,000.00	15,000.00		
Other current assets	50,000.00	50,000.00		
TOTAL ASSETS	17,70,284.00	17,70,284.00		
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES				
Equity				
Equity Share capital	9,59,10,000.00	9,59,10,000.00		
Öther Equity	(9,99,16,698.00)	(9,99,16,698.00)		
Non-current liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
Borrowings	20,52,607.00	20,52,607.00		
Other financial liabilities	4,86,814.00	4,86,814.00		
Other non-current liabilities	7,49,383.00	7,49,383.00		
Current liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
Trade payables	24,88,178.00	24,88,178.00		
TOTAL EQUITY AND IABILITIES	17,70,284.00	17,70,284.00		

Place : Ahmedabad Date: 10-8-2018 For, MADHUR CAPITAL AND FINANCE LIMITED

N. J. Churder.

MR. NARENDRA CHAVDA DIRECTOR (DIN: 02377055)



SUNIL DAD & Co. Chartered Accountants

Auditors Report on quarterly financial results of the company pursuant to the Regulations 33 pf the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements, 2015)

To Board of Directors Madhur Capital and Finance Limited. Ahmedabad.

We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of Madhur Capital & Finance Ltd for the period ended 30th September 2017. This statement is the responsibility of the Company's Management and has been approved by the Board of Directors. Our responsibility is to issue a report on these financial statements based on our review.

We conducted our review in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagement (SRE) 2400, *Engagements to Review Financial Statements* issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the financial statements are free of material misstatement. A review is limited primarily to inquiries of company personnel and analytical procedures applied to financial data and thus provide less assurance than an audit. We have not performed an audit and accordingly, we do not express an audit opinion. Attention is drawn to the fact that company has adopted the IND AS effect w.e.f 1.4.2017, in view thereof, the transitional effect for the same has been given the opening reserves and surplus itself.

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with applicable accounting standards and other recognized accounting practices and policies has not disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

For, Sunil Dad & CO Chartered Accountants

Praveen Toshniwal Partner M No.: 121017 FRN: 126741W

Date: 10/08/2018 Place: Ahmedabad



Office : 1016, Anand Mangal - III, Opp. Core House, Apollo City Centre Lane, Nr.Parimal Cross Road, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380 015 Phone : 079 - 300 270 85 • Email : info@sdco.co.in • Website : www.sdco.co.in